Introduced by:
Date:
Adopted:
Vote:

Glick, Nash 7/21/92 7/21/92 Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-91

REQUESTING THE TRANSFER OF TITLE OF CERTAIN LAND FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

- WHEREAS, it has been discovered that the property lying adjacent to Kenai Central High School, more properly described as that portion of the West Half (W½) of the Southwest Quarter (SW¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼), lying South of the Kenai Spur Road; and further identified as Borough Tax Parcel No. R045-010-06, is still vested in title to the State of Alaska Department of Natural Resources; and
- WHEREAS, it would be more beneficial to the people of the City of Kenai and residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough to have title to that particular parcel vested in the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough may select that parcel of ground from the State as a charitable or public use property, thus allowing fast track transfer from the State of Alaska to the Kenai Peninsula Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly requests the Kenai Peninsula Borough Administration under the direction of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor, to prepare applications for the transfer of said land from the Department of Natural Resources to the Kenai Peninsula Borough.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS عبالية DAY OF

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Yaughan, Borough Clerk